
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 27.4 6.0 2,381 82,287 82,287 47,689 172.5

2 曇り一時雨 24.1 0.0 713 24,641 106,929 95,378 112.1

3 曇り 24.8 0.0 944 32,625 139,553 143,067 97.5

4 曇り時々晴れ 28.3 7.9 2,492 86,124 225,677 190,756 118.3

5 曇りのち晴れ 29.6 5.0 1,796 62,070 287,747 238,445 120.7

6 晴れのち曇り 32.2 10.6 2,634 91,031 378,778 286,134 132.4

7 晴れ時々曇り 34.2 10.5 2,484 85,847 464,625 333,823 139.2

8 晴れ 35.3 12.2 2,823 97,563 562,188 381,512 147.4

9 曇り時々晴れ 31.4 1.8 1,524 52,669 614,857 429,201 143.3

10 曇り一時雨 29.7 4.4 1,985 68,602 683,459 476,890 143.3

11 曇り時々雨 26.3 0.0 328 11,336 694,794 524,579 132.4

12 晴れ時々曇り 24.5 9.0 2,647 91,480 786,275 572,268 137.4

13 晴れ 27.3 11.7 2,899 100,189 886,464 619,957 143.0

14 晴れ 28.8 10.6 2,760 95,386 981,850 667,646 147.1

15 晴れ 30.3 10.8 2,618 90,478 1,072,328 715,335 149.9

16 晴れ時々曇り 29.2 5.8 1,919 66,321 1,138,648 763,024 149.2

17 晴れ 26.4 11.3 2,837 98,047 1,236,695 810,713 152.5

18 晴れのち一時雨 25.5 1.6 1,171 40,470 1,277,165 858,402 148.8

19 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 6.3 2,323 80,283 1,357,448 906,091 149.8

20 晴れ一時雨 23.6 7.0 1,488 51,425 1,408,873 953,780 147.7

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 3.5 1,813 62,657 1,471,530 1,001,469 146.9

22 曇り一時雨 21.7 0.0 737 25,471 1,497,001 1,049,158 142.7

23 曇り一時雨 28.4 2.4 1,230 42,509 1,539,510 1,096,847 140.4

24 晴れ時々曇り 23.3 3.8 1,543 53,326 1,592,836 1,144,536 139.2

25 晴れ 22.9 8.9 2,349 81,181 1,674,017 1,192,225 140.4

26 晴れ 23.7 10.3 2,641 91,273 1,765,290 1,239,914 142.4

27 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 11.3 2,811 97,148 1,862,438 1,287,603 144.6

28 晴れのち一時雨 26.0 1.5 1,029 35,562 1,898,001 1,335,292 142.1

29 曇り時々晴れ 25.6 1.2 960 33,178 1,931,178 1,382,981 139.6

30 晴れ 25.9 8.0 2,390 82,598 2,013,777 1,430,670 140.8

℃ h 58269.0

26.9 6.11 1942.3

4.13 1379.9

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥67,126

  月目標値(/日) ¥47,689

月合計 ¥2,013,777
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